173
Product introduction � 174
 Double acting/single rod clean room specifications (LCX-P7*)� 176
 Double acting/single rod clean room specifications/long stroke (LCX-*L-P7*)� 182
Selection guide � 188
 Safety precautions � 196
ø25/ø32
Thin, light, rigid linear slide

	 specifications	 : Exhaust treatment
LCX Series
How to order
D
How to order
Without switch (Magnet for switch incorporated)
LCX S54025
Model No.
C
E P72
Clean room
specifications
G
Bore sizeA
Switch model No.
*7
E
Switch quantity
Stopper
F Option
Stroke lengthB
LCX 4025 T2H* R ES1T P72
Code Content
Bore Code size
25 ø25
32 ø32
Stroke length (mm)
10 10
20 20
30 30
40 40
50 50
Switch model No.
Lead wire
straight
Lead wire
L-shaped Co
nta
ct Voltage Display Lead
wireAC DC
T0H* T0V*
R
ee
d 1-color display
2 wiresT5H* T5V* Without indicator lamp
T2H* T2V*
P
ro
xi
m
ity
1-color display
2 wires
T3H* T3V* 3 wires
T3PH* T3PV* 1-color display
(PNP output) 3 wires
T2WH* T2WV*
2-color display
2 wires
T3WH* T3WV* 3 wires
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
Switch quantity
R 1 (on rod end)
H 1 (on head end)
D 2
Stopper
Blank Without stopper
S Cushion cushion stopper� *1, *4
S1* Stopper position (1) (can be changed to (4))
Sto

Ending
179
How to order discrete stopper block
 Use this when changing from the standard to the with rubber cushion stopper or metal stopper
Stopper block
SB1 For 30, 50 mm stroke length
SB2 For 10, 20, 40 mm stroke length
Material
Blank Stopper block material: Rolled steel
T Stopper block material: steel (nitriding)
A
Bore size
(Item A  on page 177)
LCX 25 SB1 T
B
LCX Series
How to order
How to order discrete cylinder
Variation
P72 Clean room specifications (exhaust treatment)
P73 Clean room specifications (vacuum treatment)
A
Bore size
  (Item A  on page 177)
LCX 25 P72CYL 40
Stroke length
(Item B  on page 177)
LCX 25 J
How to order positioning bolt
 A hexagon socket head cap screw for positioning
 Enables assembling of the crossed unit and two-stage unit without adjusting the position
Model No. Weight
LCX
25
32
SB1 (T) 80
SB2 (T) 100
(Unit: g)
Model No. Weight
LCX 25 J 10
(Unit: g)
* Weight per set (2 pieces)
(2 pieces/set)
SCPD3
SCM

183
LCX-*L Series
How to order
Precautions for model No.
selection
*1:	� To change the adjustable stroke length, use a
discrete rubber cushion stopper or metal stopper on
page 184.
*2:	� Can be selected for the type with stopper only.
*3:	� The alloy steel stopper block (code: T) is
recommended for a metal stopper.
*4:	� Combination of the rubber cushion stopper and
metal stopper is custom order.
*5:	� Keep within 20 to 200 mm/s when using a metal
stopper.
*6:	� Refer to page 185 for a discrete cylinder model No.
*7:	� The long stroke length has a positioning hole as
standard.
*8:	� Be careful of the lead wire direction when designing
the 30 mm or less stroke length of axial lead wire
and the 20 mm stroke length of radial lead wire since
a switch is installed in each groove of the body.
[Example of model No.]
LCX-25L-100-T2H-R-S1TP72
Model No.: Linear slide cylinder Double acting/
single rod (clean room specifications) LCX-P7*
A  Bore size	 : ø25
B  Stroke length	 : 100 mm
C  Switch model No.	: ‌�Proximity/2 wires/
Lead wire 1 m
		    Lead wire straight
D  Switch quantity	 : 1 (on rod end)
E  Other options	 : Rubber cushion stopper
		  Stopper position (1)
		  Material, alloy steel (nitriding)
F  Clean room specifications	: Exhaust treatment
How to order
Without switch (Magnet for switch incorporated)
With switch (Magnet for switch incorporated)
LCX 25
Model No.
LCX 25
Stopper
Blank Without stopper
S Cushion cushion stopper� *1, *4
S1* Stopper position (1) (can be changed to (4))
Sto
pp
er
mo
un
tin
g p
os
itio
n
S2* Stopper position (2) (can be changed to (3))
S3* Stopper position (3) (can be changed to (2))
S4* Stopper position (4) (can be changed to (1))
S5* Stopper position (1), (3)
S6* Stopper position (2), (4)
M  Metal stopper� *1, *3, *4, *5
M1* Stopper position (1) (can be changed to (4))
Sto

Ending
185
How to order discrete stopper block
 Use it when changing from the standard to the with rubber cushion stopper or metal stopper
How to order discrete cylinder
Variation
P72 Clean room specifications (exhaust treatment)
P73 Clean room specifications (vacuum treatment)
A
Bore size
(Item A  on page 183)
LCX 25 P72CYL 100
Stroke length
(Item B  on page 183)
LCX-*L Series
How to order
L
(2 pieces/set)
How to order positioning bolt
 A hexagon socket head cap screw for positioning
 Enables assembling of the crossed unit and two-stage unit without adjusting the position
LCX 25 J
Material
Blank Stopper block material: Rolled steel
T Stopper block material: Alloy steel (nitriding)
A
Bore size
(Item A  on page 183)
* Weight per set (2 pieces)
LCX 25 SB3 TL
Model No. Weight
LCX
25L
32L
SB3 (T) 250
(Unit:  g)
Model No. Weight
LCX 25 J 10
(Unit:  g)
SCPD3